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Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

CENTRAL

2017

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 4.5 g/t

Silver 20.5 g/t

Twelve samples from the Central Discovery zone 

yielded 0.20 to 4.5 grams per tonne gold and 2.1 to 20.5 

grams per tonne silver.

Assessment Report 36970
N

NORTH

2012

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 39.6 g/t

Silver 88 g/t

Molybdenum 0.013 %

A sample from a vein, striking 070 degrees, on the 

North zone.

Assessment Report 33423
N

CENTRAL

2009

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 17.23 g/t

Silver 66.8 g/t

Lead 1 %

Outcrop samples from the Central Discovery zone.

Assessment Report 31670

N

CENTRAL

2003

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.417 g/t

Silver 26.5 g/t

A sample of the outcrop from the Central Discovery 

zone, while float samples from the vicinity of the 

outcrop yielded values up to 34.66 grams per tonne 

gold.

Assessment Report 27243

N
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